
1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM Northwest Cascade, Inc. Active Construction Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc. R. L. Alia Company
 PO Box 73399 PO Box 430 17 East Valley Highway E. 107 Williams Ave. S.
 Puyallup, WA  98373 Puyallup, WA  98371 Auburn, WA  98092 Renton, WA  98057

  
TOTAL $670,991.91 $693,195.44 $711,739.05 $715,021.31

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET
  

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 44,020.00 $44,020.00 65,909.70 $65,909.70 62,000.00 $62,000.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,934 SY 11.00 $21,274.00 6.00 $11,604.00 10.00 $19,340.00 10.00 $19,340.00
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 420 SY 15.00 $6,300.00 11.00 $4,620.00 10.00 $4,200.00 10.00 $4,200.00
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 40 LF 8.00 $320.00 5.00 $200.00 6.00 $240.00 5.00 $200.00
1035 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 11 LF 15.00 $165.00 9.00 $99.00 20.00 $220.00 5.00 $55.00
1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS 4,800.00 $4,800.00 550.00 $550.00 250.00 $250.00 500.00 $500.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,700 LF 4.00 $6,800.00 2.00 $3,400.00 2.50 $4,250.00 7.00 $11,900.00
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete 50 LF 9.00 $450.00 8.00 $400.00 9.00 $450.00 10.00 $500.00
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 475 CY 42.00 $19,950.00 42.00 $19,950.00 42.00 $19,950.00 40.00 $19,000.00
1070 Geotextile Fabric, Woven 65 SY 5.00 $325.00 6.00 $390.00 4.00 $260.00 5.00 $325.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 1,100 TON 25.00 $27,500.00 40.00 $44,000.00 25.00 $27,500.00 23.00 $25,300.00
1095 HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22 500 TON 108.00 $54,000.00 105.00 $52,500.00 95.00 $47,500.00 150.00 $75,000.00
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 420 SY 56.00 $23,520.00 65.00 $27,300.00 45.00 $18,900.00 35.00 $14,700.00
1200 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 40 LF 48.00 $1,920.00 50.00 $2,000.00 45.00 $1,800.00 42.00 $1,680.00
1205 Cement Concrete Valley Gutter 120 LF 40.00 $4,800.00 55.00 $6,600.00 32.00 $3,840.00 15.00 $1,800.00
1210 Cement Concrete Transition Curb & Gutter 17 LF 62.00 $1,054.00 100.00 $1,700.00 35.00 $595.00 50.00 $850.00
1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 5 EA 600.00 $3,000.00 450.00 $2,250.00 550.00 $2,750.00 300.00 $1,500.00
1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid 5 EA 675.00 $3,375.00 450.00 $2,250.00 600.00 $3,000.00 500.00 $2,500.00
1245 Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade 1 EA 650.00 $650.00 1,250.00 $1,250.00 500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00
1285 Mailbox Support, Type 1 6 EA 500.00 $3,000.00 425.00 $2,550.00 300.00 $1,800.00 500.00 $3,000.00
1315 Pothole Utilities 10 EA 650.00 $6,500.00 500.00 $5,000.00 450.00 $4,500.00 170.00 $1,700.00
1320 Project Sign Installation 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 650.00 $650.00 400.00 $400.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

SUB TOTAL $259,223.00 $280,172.70 $249,245.00 $255,550.00
9.5% SALES TAX $24,626.19 $26,616.41 $23,678.28 $24,277.25
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $283,849.19 $306,789.11 $272,923.28 $279,827.25

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2080 Hydrant Assembly 2 EA 6,000.00 $12,000.00 6,750.00 $13,500.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 6,000.00 $12,000.00
2245 Relocating Water Meter Assembly 6 EA 500.00 $3,000.00 1,200.00 $7,200.00 1,100.00 $6,600.00 1,500.00 $9,000.00
2248 Replace Existing Water Service 2 EA 1,650.00 $3,300.00 4,000.00 $8,000.00 1,600.00 $3,200.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00
2250 Remove Existing Abandoned Water Main 50 LF 30.00 $1,500.00 8.50 $425.00 10.00 $500.00 5.00 $250.00
2255 Controlled Density Fill 3 CY 500.00 $1,500.00 425.00 $1,275.00 450.00 $1,350.00 100.00 $300.00

SUB TOTAL $21,300.00 $30,400.00 $21,650.00 $27,550.00
9.5% SALES TAX $2,023.50 $2,888.00 $2,056.75 $2,617.25
SCHEDULE II TOTAL $23,323.50 $33,288.00 $23,706.75 $30,167.25

1 2 3 4



1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM Northwest Cascade, Inc. Active Construction Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc. R. L. Alia Company
 PO Box 73399 PO Box 430 17 East Valley Highway E. 107 Williams Ave. S.
 Puyallup, WA  98373 Puyallup, WA  98371 Auburn, WA  98092 Renton, WA  98057

  
TOTAL $670,991.91 $693,195.44 $711,739.05 $715,021.31

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 2 3 4

SCHEDULE III: SEWER

3000 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter Class 52 Unlined 160 LF 68.00 $10,880.00 75.00 $12,000.00 65.00 $10,400.00 106.00 $16,960.00
3105 Remove Existing Drywell 1 EA 875.00 $875.00 350.00 $350.00 175.00 $175.00 100.00 $100.00
3115 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 500 SF 0.50 $250.00 0.39 $195.00 1.00 $500.00 0.10 $50.00

SUB TOTAL $12,005.00 $12,545.00 $11,075.00 $17,110.00
9.5% SALES TAX $1,140.48 $1,191.78 $1,052.13 $1,625.45
SCHEDULE III TOTAL $13,145.48 $13,736.78 $12,127.13 $18,735.45

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 430 LF 53.00 $22,790.00 66.00 $28,380.00 95.00 $40,850.00 117.00 $50,310.00
4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter 1,150 LF 79.00 $90,850.00 85.00 $97,750.00 150.00 $172,500.00 137.00 $157,550.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 10 EA 750.00 $7,500.00 1,000.00 $10,000.00 1,150.00 $11,500.00 4,000.00 $40,000.00
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 11 EA 2,600.00 $28,600.00 3,000.00 $33,000.00 2,500.00 $27,500.00 4,000.00 $44,000.00
4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate 6 EA 875.00 $5,250.00 650.00 $3,900.00 350.00 $2,100.00 200.00 $1,200.00
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate 15 EA 825.00 $12,375.00 650.00 $9,750.00 350.00 $5,250.00 200.00 $3,000.00
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 5,100 SF 0.50 $2,550.00 0.25 $1,275.00 0.25 $1,275.00 0.10 $510.00
4170 Pipe Zone Bedding 220 TON 23.50 $5,170.00 29.00 $6,380.00 30.00 $6,600.00 2.50 $550.00
4180 Fine Aggregate for Trench Backfill 2,765 TON 32.00 $88,480.00 22.00 $60,830.00 20.00 $55,300.00 2.50 $6,912.50
4210 Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling 21 EA 85.00 $1,785.00 72.50 $1,522.50 75.00 $1,575.00 65.00 $1,365.00
4215 Remove PSE Conduit Bank 750 LF 18.50 $13,875.00 21.00 $15,750.00 10.00 $7,500.00 20.00 $15,000.00

 
SUB TOTAL $279,225.00 $268,537.50 $331,950.00  $320,397.50
9.5% SALES TAX $26,526.38 $25,511.06 $31,535.25  $30,437.76
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $305,751.38 $294,048.56 $363,485.25 $350,835.26

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Traffic Control Labor 350 HR 49.00 $17,150.00 60.00 $21,000.00 48.00 $16,800.00 50.00 $17,500.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 50 HR 70.00 $3,500.00 70.00 $3,500.00 48.00 $2,400.00 50.00 $2,500.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 1,700.00 $1,700.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00
5115 Permanent Channelization 1 LS 6,200.00 $6,200.00 4,750.00 $4,750.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 7,000.00 $7,000.00

SUB TOTAL $28,550.00 $32,250.00 $24,700.00 $29,000.00
9.5% SALES TAX $2,712.25 $3,063.75 $2,346.50 $2,755.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $31,262.25 $35,313.75 $27,046.50 $31,755.00



1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM Northwest Cascade, Inc. Active Construction Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc. R. L. Alia Company
 PO Box 73399 PO Box 430 17 East Valley Highway E. 107 Williams Ave. S.
 Puyallup, WA  98373 Puyallup, WA  98371 Auburn, WA  98092 Renton, WA  98057

  
TOTAL $670,991.91 $693,195.44 $711,739.05 $715,021.31

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 2 3 4

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7010 Wattle 100 LF 3.50 $350.00 6.50 $650.00 3.00 $300.00 15.00 $1,500.00
7015 Inlet Protection 22 EA 50.00 $1,100.00 85.00 $1,870.00 60.00 $1,320.00 40.00 $880.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 50 SY 12.00 $600.00 6.00 $300.00 1.50 $75.00 5.00 $250.00
7030 ESC Lead 30 HR 85.00 $2,550.00 1.00 $30.00 75.00 $2,250.00 10.00 $300.00
7035 Street Cleaning 45 HR 175.00 $7,875.00 140.00 $6,300.00 165.00 $7,425.00 10.00 $450.00

SUB TOTAL $12,475.00 $9,150.00 $11,370.00 $3,380.00
9.5% SALES TAX $1,185.13 $869.25 $1,080.15 $321.10
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $13,660.13 $10,019.25 $12,450.15 $3,701.10

SUMMARY:  
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $283,849.19 $306,789.11 $272,923.28 $279,827.25
SCHEDULE II TOTAL $23,323.50 $33,288.00 $23,706.75 $30,167.25
SCHEDULE III TOTAL $13,145.48 $13,736.78 $12,127.13 $18,735.45
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $305,751.38 $294,048.56 $363,485.25 $350,835.26
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $31,262.25 $35,313.75 $27,046.50 $31,755.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $13,660.13 $10,019.25 $12,450.15 $3,701.10

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $670,991.91 $693,195.44 $711,739.05 $715,021.31



1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM
 
 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,934 SY
1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 420 SY
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 40 LF
1035 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 11 LF
1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,700 LF
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete 50 LF
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 475 CY
1070 Geotextile Fabric, Woven 65 SY
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 1,100 TON
1095 HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22 500 TON
1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 420 SY
1200 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 40 LF
1205 Cement Concrete Valley Gutter 120 LF
1210 Cement Concrete Transition Curb & Gutter 17 LF
1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 5 EA
1230 Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid 5 EA
1245 Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade 1 EA
1285 Mailbox Support, Type 1 6 EA
1315 Pothole Utilities 10 EA
1320 Project Sign Installation 1 EA
1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2080 Hydrant Assembly 2 EA
2245 Relocating Water Meter Assembly 6 EA
2248 Replace Existing Water Service 2 EA
2250 Remove Existing Abandoned Water Main 50 LF
2255 Controlled Density Fill 3 CY

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE II TOTAL

R. W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Ste. A Richard Schleicher
Auburn, WA  98001  
 

$788,609.15 $739,364.09
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

50,000.00 $50,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00
14.00 $27,076.00 7.85 $15,181.90
16.00 $6,720.00 15.00 $6,300.00
6.00 $240.00 6.00 $240.00

30.00 $330.00 10.00 $110.00
750.00 $750.00 500.00 $500.00

4.00 $6,800.00 3.72 $6,324.00
6.00 $300.00 4.00 $200.00

40.00 $19,000.00 34.51 $16,392.25
5.00 $325.00 30.00 $1,950.00

36.00 $39,600.00 51.00 $56,100.00
120.00 $60,000.00 97.56 $48,780.00
40.00 $16,800.00 33.00 $13,860.00
50.00 $2,000.00 25.00 $1,000.00
30.00 $3,600.00 40.00 $4,800.00
40.00 $680.00 30.00 $510.00

750.00 $3,750.00 1,000.00 $5,000.00
500.00 $2,500.00 800.00 $4,000.00
750.00 $750.00 500.00 $500.00
400.00 $2,400.00 300.00 $1,800.00
500.00 $5,000.00 500.00 $5,000.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 200.00 $200.00
25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

 
$274,621.00 $248,748.15

$26,089.00 $23,631.07
$300,710.00 $272,379.22

5,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00
1,500.00 $9,000.00 500.00 $3,000.00
2,500.00 $5,000.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00

50.00 $2,500.00 5.00 $250.00
200.00 $600.00 400.00 $1,200.00

$27,100.00 $16,450.00
$2,574.50 $1,562.75

$29,674.50 $18,012.75

5



1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM
 
 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE III: SEWER

3000 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe, 6" Diameter Class 52 Unlined 160 LF
3105 Remove Existing Drywell 1 EA
3115 Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 500 SF

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE III TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 430 LF
4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter 1,150 LF
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 10 EA
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 11 EA
4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate 6 EA
4120 Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate 15 EA
4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 5,100 SF
4170 Pipe Zone Bedding 220 TON
4180 Fine Aggregate for Trench Backfill 2,765 TON
4210 Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling 21 EA
4215 Remove PSE Conduit Bank 750 LF

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Traffic Control Labor 350 HR
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 50 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5115 Permanent Channelization 1 LS

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE V TOTAL

R. W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Ste. A Richard Schleicher
Auburn, WA  98001  
 

$788,609.15 $739,364.09
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

100.00 $16,000.00 15.00 $2,400.00
1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

1.00 $500.00 0.44 $220.00
 

$18,000.00 $4,120.00
$1,710.00 $391.40

$19,710.00 $4,511.40

80.00 $34,400.00 74.80 $32,164.00
95.00 $109,250.00 110.00 $126,500.00

1,200.00 $12,000.00 1,155.00 $11,550.00
4,800.00 $52,800.00 3,945.00 $43,395.00

450.00 $2,700.00 356.00 $2,136.00
400.00 $6,000.00 356.00 $5,340.00

0.50 $2,550.00 0.44 $2,244.00
30.00 $6,600.00 25.60 $5,632.00
34.00 $94,010.00 40.00 $110,600.00

150.00 $3,150.00 150.00 $3,150.00
40.00 $30,000.00 30.00 $22,500.00

 
$353,460.00 $365,211.00

$33,578.70 $34,695.05
$387,038.70 $399,906.05

54.00 $18,900.00 57.50 $20,125.00
60.00 $3,000.00 64.50 $3,225.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00
9,500.00 $9,500.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

$36,400.00 $29,350.00
$3,458.00 $2,788.25

$39,858.00 $32,138.25



1st Ave. S. Storm Drainage Improvements
 
Bid Opening:  June 1, 2016, 11:00 AM
 
 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7010 Wattle 100 LF
7015 Inlet Protection 22 EA
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 50 SY
7030 ESC Lead 30 HR
7035 Street Cleaning 45 HR

SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE II TOTAL
SCHEDULE III TOTAL
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

R. W. Scott Construction Co. Engineer's Estimate
4005 West Valley Highway, Ste. A Richard Schleicher
Auburn, WA  98001  
 

$788,609.15 $739,364.09
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

4.00 $400.00 5.00 $500.00
80.00 $1,760.00 70.60 $1,553.20
4.00 $200.00 2.00 $100.00

50.00 $1,500.00 81.20 $2,436.00
150.00 $6,750.00 150.00 $6,750.00

$10,610.00 $11,339.20
$1,007.95 $1,077.22

$11,617.95 $12,416.42

$300,710.00 $272,379.22
$29,674.50 $18,012.75
$19,710.00 $4,511.40

$387,038.70 $399,906.05
$39,858.00 $32,138.25
$11,617.95 $12,416.42

$788,609.15 $739,364.09


